## ITEM NO.13+37+38 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28697/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2019 in CWP No. 8351/2019 10-01-2020 in RA No. 545/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

M/S ATMA RAM SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8319/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 440/2021 (IV-B)

( IA No.2396/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 447/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2427/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 435/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2357/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 851/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4992/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 705/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3906/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27240/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.269/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.270/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 555/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2883/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27787/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.637/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.639/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27811/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7119/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7120/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 27880/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8281/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 27915/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1775/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1777/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1202/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7528/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28407/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9132/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9133/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1351/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9325/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28425/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8836/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8838/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28427/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7814/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7815/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28715/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8507/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8508/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1422/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9837/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1571/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10264/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT....

SLP(C) No. 1499/2021 (XI A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10264/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT....

Date: 01-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Benerjee, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balramdas AOR

# For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C ) No. 1311 of 2021.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order(s) passed by the High Court(s).

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)